

2016 005857

STATE OF IMBIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 JAN 27 AM 8: 46

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3217 S. Decker Lake Dr. Salt Lake City, UT 84119

Merrill - 079202F02

## SHERIFF'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that John Buncich as Sheriff of Lake County, State of Indiana, conveys to U.S. Bank NA, successor trustee to Bank of America, NA, successor in interest to LaSalle Bank NA, on behalf of the registered holders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities I Trust 2006-HE5, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-HE5, in consideration of the sum of \$131,750.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale made by virtue of a decree judgment, issued from Lake Superior Court, Civil Division 1, in the State of Indiana, pursuant to the laws of said State on October 13, 2015, in Cause No.45D01-1508-MF-00175, wherein U.S. Bank NA, successor trustee to Bank of America, NA, successor in interest to LaSalle Bank NA, on behalf of the registered holders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities I Trust 2006-HE5, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-HE5 was Plaintiff, and Rosemaric Merrill, Jersy El Lambert, Jr., DDS, State of Indiana and Marc J. Merrill, were Defendants, in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

This Document is the property of LOT 75, IN SOUTH SHORE SUBDIVISION, CEDAR LAKE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE 22, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

More commonly known as 14503 Lake Shore Dr, Cedar Lake, IN 46303-9107

Parcel# 45-15-35-302-002.000-043

To have and to hold the premises aforesaid with the privileges and appurtenances to said purchaser, their grantees and assigns, forever, in full and ample manner with all rights, title and interest held or claimed by the aforesaid Defendants.

Subject to assessed but unpaid taxes, not yet delignment. Subject to all liens, encumbrances and easement of record not otherwise extinguished in the proceedings known as Cause #43D01-1508-MF-00175 in the Lake Superior Court, Civil Division 1 of the County of Lake, Indiana.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT FINAL ACCEPTANCE FURTHANSFER

JAN 25 2016

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 20462 AMOUNT 8 18-CASH \_\_\_\_\_\_ CHARGE \_\_\_\_\_ CHECK #\_\_\_\_ 120 815

OVERAGE \_\_\_\_\_

NON-COM

CLERK \_\_\_\_\_

January 8, 2016.	SIGNED, Sheriff aforesaid have her	eunto set my nand and seat, this
STATE OF INDIANA	) SHERIFF OF LIKE )SS:	COUNTY INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE	JOHN BUNCICH	lineh
On theday ofday ofof said County, and acknowledged the execu	, 201 <b>9</b> , personally appeared John ution of the foregoing deed.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and official seal.	Notary Public Seal State of Lake County My Commission Expires 04/
County of Residence		\$*************************************
My Commission Expires	_ NIKKIN	laines
NO'	TTHEW S. LOVE, ATTORNEY A	to LaSalle Bank NA, on behalf of S, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series T LAW act each Social Security number in